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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

NEW HAVEN DIVISION

In Re:

THE ROSEGARDEN HEALTH AND
REHABILITATION CENTER LLC, et al.,

Debtors1

CHAPTER 11

CASE NO. 18-30623 (AMN)
(Joint Administration)

Re:  ECF No. 1617, 1622

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that:

1. On the 8th day of July, 2020, ECF No. 1617, Motion to Compromise Claim with
Alice Davis, and proposed order thereto, (the “Motion”), was served electronically by operation
of the Court’s CM/ECF system on all appearing parties, including the Office of the U.S. Trustee,
as set forth on Exhibit A;

2. On the 9th day of July, 2020, ECF No. 1622, Notice of Telephonic Hearing
(“Hearing Notice”) was served electronically by operation of the Court’s CM/ECF system on all
appearing parties, including the Office of the U.S. Trustee, as set forth on Exhibit A;

3. On the 10th day of July, 2020, the Motion and Hearing Notice were sent by first-
class mail, postage prepaid, to the secured and 20 largest unsecured creditors of Bridgeport
Health Care Center Inc., as set forth on Exhibit B; and

4. On the 13th day of July, 2020, the Motion and Hearing Notice were sent by first-
class mail, postage prepaid, to the parties set forth on Exhibit C.

JON P. NEWTON, TRUSTEE

By /s/ Charles J. Filardi, Jr.
Charles J. Filardi, Jr., Esq.
Federal Bar No. ct09809
Reid and Riege, P.C.
His Proposed Attorneys
One Financial Plaza, 21st Floor
Hartford, CT 06103
(860) 278-1150
cfilardi@rrlawpc.com

1 The Debtors in these cases and the last four digits of each Debtor’s tax identification number are:  The
Rosegarden Health and Rehabilitation Center LLC (4423) and Bridgeport Health Care Center Inc. (6665).
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Exhibit A
Appearing Parties

Elizabeth J. Austin on behalf of Creditor First Insurance Funding
eaustin@pullcom.com, rmccoy@pullcom.com

Kellianne Baranowsky on behalf of Debtor Bridgeport Health Care Center Inc.
kbaranowsky@gs-lawfirm.com, aevans@gs-lawfirm.com;kbaranowsky@ecf.courtdrive.com

Mark L. Bergamo on behalf of Creditor FIG CT13, LLC
mbergamo@marcuslawfirm.com

Marjorie A. Butler on behalf of Creditor Secretary of Labor, U.S. Department of Labor
butler.marjorie@dol.gov

Marjorie A. Butler on behalf of Creditor R. Alexander Acosta
butler.marjorie@dol.gov

Richard L. Campbell on behalf of Debtor Bridgeport Health Care Center Inc.
campbellrl@whiteandwilliams.com,
sorvinoh@whiteandwilliams.com;Vandermarkj@whiteandwilliams.com;Vulpioa@whiteandwilliams.com

Richard L. Campbell on behalf of Debtor The Rosegarden Health and Rehabilitation Center LLC
campbellrl@whiteandwilliams.com,
sorvinoh@whiteandwilliams.com;Vandermarkj@whiteandwilliams.com;Vulpioa@whiteandwilliams.com

Richard L. Campbell on behalf of Other Prof. White and Williams, LLP
campbellrl@whiteandwilliams.com,
sorvinoh@whiteandwilliams.com;Vandermarkj@whiteandwilliams.com;Vulpioa@whiteandwilliams.com

Andrew S. Cannella on behalf of Creditor MTGLQ Investors, LP
bkecf@bmpc-law.com

John L. Cesaroni on behalf of Creditor Bridgeport Health Care Realty Co.
jcesaroni@zeislaw.com

John L. Cesaroni on behalf of Creditor Bridgeport Health Care Realty Co. and Paradise Realty of Waterbury, LLC
jcesaroni@zeislaw.com

Ronald Chorches on behalf of Defendant Raintree Healthcare
ronchorcheslaw@sbcglobal.net

Kevin J. Daly, Jr, on behalf of Attorney City of Waterbury
kdaly@waterburyct.org

Juda J. Epstein on behalf of Creditor Water Pollution Control Authority For The City Of Bridgeport
contact@lawofficesjje.com, reception@lawofficesjje.com

David J. Fabrizi on behalf of Defendant Shoreline Boiler & Welding LLC
djf1024@msn.com, j.dr77317@notify.bestcase.com

David J. Fabrizi on behalf of Defendant's Attorney David J. Fabrizi
djf1024@msn.com, j.dr77317@notify.bestcase.com
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Carl T. Gulliver on behalf of Creditor World Business Lenders LLC
cgulliver@coanlewendon.com

Damian K. Gunningsmith on behalf of Creditor Council 4, American Federation of State County and Municipal
Employees
dgunningsmith@carmodylaw.com

Honor S. Heath on behalf of Creditor The Connecticut Light and Power Company
honor.heath@eversource.com, honor.heath@hotmail.com

Honor S. Heath on behalf of Creditor Yankee Gas Services Company
honor.heath@eversource.com, honor.heath@hotmail.com

Jeffrey Hellman on behalf of Creditor ABC Paper and Groceries
jeff@jeffhellmanlaw.com, christen@jeffhellmanlaw.com

Jeffrey Hellman on behalf of Creditor All One Sources Supplies, Inc.
jeff@jeffhellmanlaw.com, christen@jeffhellmanlaw.com

Jeffrey Hellman on behalf of Creditor Medwiz Solutions, LLC
jeff@jeffhellmanlaw.com, christen@jeffhellmanlaw.com

Jeffrey Hellman on behalf of Defendant All One Sources Supplies, Inc.
jeff@jeffhellmanlaw.com, christen@jeffhellmanlaw.com

Jeffrey Hellman on behalf of Defendant Medwiz Pharmacy
jeff@jeffhellmanlaw.com, christen@jeffhellmanlaw.com

Nathan C. Henderson on behalf of Creditor R. Alexander Acosta
Henderson.nathan.c@dol.gov

Roland Gary Jones on behalf of Defendant Raintree Healthcare
rgj@rolandjones.com

Barbara H. Katz on behalf of Other Prof. Joseph J Tomaino
barbarakatz@snet.net

Stephen M. Kindseth on behalf of Creditor Bridgeport Health Care Realty Co.
skindseth@zeislaw.com, swenthen@zeislaw.com;kjoseph@zeislaw.com

Stephen M. Kindseth on behalf of Creditor Bridgeport Health Care Realty, Inc. and Paradise Realty of Waterbury,
LLC
skindseth@zeislaw.com, swenthen@zeislaw.com;kjoseph@zeislaw.com

Nancy Bohan Kinsella on behalf of Creditor Caretech Supplies, LLC
nkinsella@npmlaw.com, mrivera@npmlaw.com

Nancy Bohan Kinsella on behalf of Defendant Caretech Supplies
nkinsella@npmlaw.com, mrivera@npmlaw.com

Nancy Bohan Kinsella on behalf of Defendant Sun Life Financial
nkinsella@npmlaw.com, mrivera@npmlaw.com

Howard K. Levine on behalf of Creditor Council 4, American Federation of State County and Municipal Employees
hlevine@carmodylaw.com
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Mitchell J. Levine on behalf of Creditor Ford Motor Credit Company LLC
MLevine@nairlevin.com

Ilan Markus on behalf of Creditor Yale-New Haven Hospital, Inc.
imarkus@barclaydamon.com, docketing@barclaydamon.com;mcenkus@barclaydamon.com

Kim L. McCabe on behalf of U.S. Trustee U. S. Trustee
kim.mccabe@usdoj.gov

Denise S. Mondell on behalf of Creditor State of CT, Dept. of Revenue Services
Denise.Mondell@ct.gov

Fletcher W. Moore on behalf of Creditor Denise Gatchell
fmoore@moorekuehn.com

Fletcher W. Moore on behalf of Interested Party Dianne Cotton and Richard Cotton as co-conservators for the
person of Denise Gatchell
fmoore@moorekuehn.com

Celeste C. Moran on behalf of Creditor R. Alexander Acosta
moran.celeste@dol.gov, bos-sol-ecf@dol.gov

Lauren M. Nash on behalf of Creditor United States Department of Health and Human Services, Medicare
lauren.nash@usdoj.gov

Lauren M. Nash on behalf of Creditor United States, on behalf of Internal Revenue Service
lauren.nash@usdoj.gov

Michael E. Passero on behalf of 20 Largest Creditor New England Health Care Employees Pension Fund
Mpassero@jmcreanelaw.com, Tfalcigno@jmcreanelaw.com;kacreane@aol.com

James E. Regan on behalf of Creditor Towne Nursing Staff, Inc.
jregan@mccarter.com, kwantek@mccarter.com

James E. Regan on behalf of Creditor Towne Staffing, LLC
jregan@mccarter.com, kwantek@mccarter.com

Scott D. Rosen on behalf of Creditor People's United Bank, National Association
srosen@cb-shea.com, kseaman@cbshealaw.com

Henry A. Salton on behalf of Creditor Department of Social Services
Henry.Salton@po.state.ct.us

Thomas J. Sansone on behalf of Creditor Council 4, American Federation of State County and Municipal Employees
tsansone@carmodylaw.com

Christine Sciarrino on behalf of Creditor United States, on behalf of Internal Revenue Service
christine.sciarrino@usdoj.gov

David M.S. Shaiken on behalf of Interested Party Chaim Stern
david@shipmanlawct.com

David M.S. Shaiken on behalf of Real Party In Intere Chaim Stern
david@shipmanlawct.com

Case 18-30623    Doc 1637    Filed 07/13/20    Entered 07/13/20 15:50:18     Page 4 of 8



25441.000/731727.1

Paul M. Shapiro on behalf of Creditor ABC Paper and Groceries
paulmshapiro7@gmail.com

Paul M. Shapiro on behalf of Creditor All One Sources Supplies, Inc.
paulmshapiro7@gmail.com

Paul M. Shapiro on behalf of Creditor Medwiz Solutions, LLC
paulmshapiro7@gmail.com

Douglas S. Skalka on behalf of Creditor Caretech Supplies, LLC
dskalka@npmlaw.com, smowery@npmlaw.com;npm.bankruptcy@gmail.com

Douglas S. Skalka on behalf of Creditor Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada
dskalka@npmlaw.com, smowery@npmlaw.com;npm.bankruptcy@gmail.com

Douglas S. Skalka on behalf of Defendant Sun Life Financial
dskalka@npmlaw.com, smowery@npmlaw.com;npm.bankruptcy@gmail.com

Jeffrey M. Sklarz on behalf of Debtor Bridgeport Health Care Center Inc.
jsklarz@gs-lawfirm.com, aevans@gs-lawfirm.com;mbuckanavage@gs-lawfirm.com;lwarshavsky@gs-
lawfirm.com;jsklarz@ecf.courtdrive.com

Jeffrey M. Sklarz on behalf of Other Prof. Green & Sklarz, LLC
jsklarz@gs-lawfirm.com, aevans@gs-lawfirm.com;mbuckanavage@gs-lawfirm.com;lwarshavsky@gs-
lawfirm.com;jsklarz@ecf.courtdrive.com

Jeffrey M. Sklarz on behalf of Other Prof. White & Williams LLP
jsklarz@gs-lawfirm.com, aevans@gs-lawfirm.com;mbuckanavage@gs-lawfirm.com;lwarshavsky@gs-
lawfirm.com;jsklarz@ecf.courtdrive.com

Shawn S. Smith on behalf of Creditor Towne Nursing Staff, Inc.
shsmith@mccarter.com, mshaw@mccarter.com;kwantek@mccarter.com

Shawn S. Smith on behalf of Creditor Towne Staffing, LLC
shsmith@mccarter.com, mshaw@mccarter.com;kwantek@mccarter.com

Heidi J. Sorvino on behalf of Debtor Bridgeport Health Care Center Inc.
sorvinoh@whiteandwilliams.com

Heidi J. Sorvino on behalf of Debtor The Rosegarden Health and Rehabilitation Center LLC
sorvinoh@whiteandwilliams.com

U. S. Trustee
USTPRegion02.NH.ECF@USDOJ.GOV

Nicholas P. Vegliante on behalf of Creditor People's United Bank, National Association
nvegliante@cb-shea.com
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Exhibit B
BRIDGEPORT HEALTH CARE CENTER INC.

TWENTY LARGEST UNSECURED CREDITORS
(Via USPS First-Class Mail or c/o appearing counsel via CM/ECF)

Caretech Supplies, Inc.
c/o Nancy B. Kinsella, Esq.
Neubret, Pepe, Monteith
195 Church St., 13th Fl.
New Haven, CT  06510-2047

Internal Revenue Service
c/o Lauren M. Nash, Esq.

Christine Sciarrino, Esq.
United States Attorney’s Office
157 Church St.
New Haven, CT  06510

People’s United Bank
c/o Scott D. Rosen, Esq.
Cohn Birnbaum & Shea P.C.
100 Pearl St., 12th Floor
Hartford, CT  06103-4500

Towne Nursing Staff, Inc.
c/o James E. Regan, Esq.
McCarter & English, LP
CityPlace I, 185 Asylum Street
Hartford, CT  06103-3495

State of CT Dept. of Revenue Services
c/o Denise S. Mondell, AAG
55 Elm St., 4th Fl.
P.O. Box 120
Hartford, CT  06141-0120

American Plan Administrators, LLC
Attn:  Pres./Director/Managing Agent
18 Heyward St.
Brooklyn, NY  11249

City of Bridgeport
Attn:  Tax Collector or Legal Dept.
45 Lyon Terrace
Bridgeport, CT  06604

State of CT Dept. of Social Services
c/o Daniel Shapiro/Henry Salton
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
55 Elm Street P.O. Box 120
Hartford, CT 06141-0120

ABC Paper & Groceries, Inc.
c/o Jeffrey Hellman, Esq.
Law Offices of Jeffrey Hellman, LLC
195 Church St., 10th Fl.
New Haven, CT  06510

Omnicare, Inc.
Attn:  Pres./Director/Managing Agent
525 Knotter Dr.
Cheshire, CT  06421

Medwiz Pharmacy, LLC
c/o Jeffrey Hellman, Esq.
Law Offices of Jeffrey Hellman, LLC
195 Church St., 10th Fl.
New Haven, CT  06510

Comprehensive Rehabilitation Services, LLC
Attn:  Pres./Director/Managing Agent
26 Firemens Memorial Dr., Ste. 205
Pomona, NY  10970

Caremed, Inc.
Attn:  Pres./Director/Managing Agent
P.O. Box 67
Cedarhurst, NY  11516

Berish Braunstein
Attn:  Pres./Managing Agent
3478 Bedford Ave.
Brooklyn, NY  11210

First Insurance Funding
c/o Elizabeth J. Austin, Esq.
Pullman & Comley
850 Main Street, 8th Floor
Bridgeport, CT  06601-7006

Yale New Haven Hospital
c/o Ilan Markus, Esq.
LeClairRyan A Professional Corporation
545 Long Wharf Dr., 9th Fl.
New Haven, CT  06511
Ilan.markus@leclairryan.com

All OneSource Supplies, Inc.
c/o Jeffrey Hellman, Esq.
Law Offices of Jeffrey Hellman, LLC
195 Church St., 10th Fl.
New Haven, CT  06510

Berchem Moses & Devlin PC
Attn:  Pres./Director/Managing Agent
75 Broad Street
Milford, CT  06460

Raintree Healthcare
Attn:  Pres./Director/Managing Agent
86-35 Queens Blvd., Ste. 1A
Elmhurst, NY  11373

Direct Energy Business
Attn:  Pres./Director/Managing Agent
194 Wood Ave. So., Ste. 200
Iselin, NJ  08830
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BRIDGEPORT HEALTH CARE CENTER INC.
SECURED CREDITORS

(Via USPS First-Class Mail or c/o appearing counsel via CM/ECF)

Dept. of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service
c/o Lauren M. Nash, Esq.

Christine Sciarrino, Esq.
United States Attorney’s Office
157 Church St.
New Haven, CT 06510

People’s United Bank, N.A.
c/o Scott D. Rosen, Esq.
Cohn Birnbaum & Shea P.C.
100 Pearl St., 12th Floor
Hartford, CT  06103-4500

State of Conn. Dept. of Revenue Services
c/o Denise S. Mondell, AAG
55 Elm St., 4th Fl.
P.O. Box 120
Hartford, CT  06141-0120

Yale-New Haven Hospital Inc.
c/o Ilan Markus, Esq.
LeClairRyan A Professional Corporation
545 Long Wharf Dr., 9th Fl.
New Haven, CT  06511

State of Conn. Dept. of Labor
Employment Security Division
Delinquent Accounts Unit
200 Folly Brook Blvd.
Wethersfield, CT  06109

Corporation Service Company, as Rep.
Attn:  Pres./Managing Agent
P.O. Box 2576
Springfield, IL  62708

Supersonic Funding
Attn:  Pres./Managing Agent
1608 S. Ashland Ave., #35697
Chicago, IL  60608

Butterworth & Scheck Inc.
Attn: Pres.
10 Thompson St.
Stratford, CT  06615

Delia Soto Conservator of
Est. of Raquel Sepulveda

c/o Cooper Sevillano LLC
Attn:  Pres./Managing Agent
1087 Broad St., 4th Fl.
Bridgeport, CT  06604

Hewlett-Packard Financial Services Co.
Attn:  Pres./Managing Agent
200 Connell Dr.
Berkeley Heights, NJ  07922

Liberty Bank, Its Successors and/or Assigns
Attn:  Pres.
326 South 500 East
Salt Lake City, UT  84102

Lorna J. Walker Campbell
c/o Richard Paul Giarneiro
972 East Broadway, Ste. 203
Stratford, CT 06615
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Exhibit C

Alice Davis
1016 Stratford Avenue, Apt. 6
Bridgeport, CT  06607

Frank Magnoli
Southwest HRO Representative
CT Commission on Human Rights and Opportunities
350 Fairfield Avenue, 6th Floor
Bridgeport, CT 06604
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